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ACEA  API ILSAC Volkswagen Mercedes BMW Opel GM Ford Renault PSA Stellantis Fiat Volvo Porsche Chrysler Jaguar /  
Land Rover Iveco Bentley

 Dynetic  10W-60 A3/B4 SN/CF 501 01 
505 00 MB 229.3 Longlife-01

 Dynetic-LL Premium 5W-30 C3 SQ 
SP/SN PLUS

504 00 
507 00 
503 01

MB 229.31; MB 229.51 
MB 229.52

Longlife-04
OV 0401547-D30 
OV 0401547-G30 

GM-LL-A-025; GM-LL-B-025

GM dexos 1™ Gen 2 

GM dexos 2™
9.55535-S3 C30

 Dynetic-LL VS 0W-30 C3 SN 504 00 
507 00

MB 229.31; MB 229.51 
MB 229.52 Longlife-04 9.55535 GS1; 9.55535-DS1 

9.55535-S3 C30

 Dynetic-LL FE 0W-20
C5
C6

SP 
SP/RC 

SN PLUS
GF-6 A 508 00 

509 00 M2C956-A1 C20

 Dynetic-LL IV 0W-20 C5 508 00 
509 00 M2C956-A1 C20

 Dynetic-BM Extrem 0W-30
C2
C3 SP MB 226.5; MB 229.31 

MB 229.51 Longlife-19 FE OV 0401547-D30-G30 RN0700 / RN0710 9.55535-DS1; 9.55535-GS1

 Dynetic-BM Premium 0W-30 C2 SP/RC 
SP/SN PLUS

GF-5 
GF-6 A 530 35 MB 227.61; MB 229.61 

DTFR 15D100 Longlife-12 FE OV 0401547-G30 M2C950-A 9.55535-DS1; 9.55535-GS1 STJLR.03.5007

 Dynetic-BM Superior 0W-20
C5
C6

SQ; SQ/RC 
SP; SP/RC 

SN PLUS; SN/RC

GF-5 
GF-6 A 
GF-7 A

MB 229.71 
MB 229.72

Longlife-14 FE+ 
Longlife-17FE+ OV 0401547-A20 GM dexos D™ M2C947-A; M2C947-B1 

M2C952-A1; M2C962-A1
9.55535-CR1; 9.55535-DM1 
9.55535-DSX; 9.55535-GSX VCC RBS0-2AE MS-12145 

MS-6395
STJLR.03.5006 
STJLR.51.5122

 Dynetic-SP Premium 5W-30
C2
C3

SP 
SN PLUS

505 00  
505 01 
502 00

MB 226.52; MB 229.31 
MB 229.51; MB 229.52 Longlife-04

OV 0401547-D30 
OV 0401547-G30 

GM-LL-A-025 / B-025

GM dexos 1™ Gen 2 
GM dexos 2™" M2C917-A RN17 

RN0700 / RN0710
9.55535-S1 
9.55535-S3 MS-11106 18-1811 SC1

 Dynetic-XT 5W-40 C3 SN/CF
505 00 
505 01 
502 00

MB 226.5; MB 229.31 
MB 229.51 Longlife-04 GM dexos 2™ M2C917-A RN0700 / RN0710 9.55535-GH2 

9.55535-S2 A40

 Dynetic-RS Premium 0W-40 C3 SP/SN PLUS 
SN

511 00 
G 052 579

MB 229.31; MB 229.51 
MB 229.52

GM dexos 2™ 
GM dexos ™R RN0700 / RN0710 9.55535-S2 MS-10725 

MS-12633 C40 G 052 930-B2 
G 052 930-2B

 Dynetic-FO 5W-30 A5/B5 SP/SN PLUS GF-5 530 36 M2C913-A; M2C913-B 
M2C913-C; M2C913-D RN0700 9.55535-G1 STJLR.03.5003

 Dynetic-FO 0W-30 C2 SN GF-5 530 35 M2C950-A 9.55535-DS1 
9.55535-GS1 STJLR.03.5007

 Dynetic-FO Eco 5W-20 C5 SN GF-5 M2C925-A; M2C948-A 
M2C948-B MS-6395 STJLR.03.5004

 Dynetic-FO FE 0W-20 C6 SP/SN PLUS GF-6 A MB 229.71 OV 0401547-A20 GM dexos D™ M2C952-A1 STJLR.03.5006

 Dynetic-CP 5W-30
C2
C3 SP MB 226.52; MB 229.52 

MB 229.51; MB 229.31 GM dexos 2™ RN17 
RN0700 / RN0710 B71 2290 9.55535-S1 18-1811 SC1

 Dynetic-CP 0W-30 C2 B71 2312 9.55535-DS1; 9.55535-GS1 18-1811 SC1 LV

 Dynetic-CP FE 0W-20 C5 SP 
SN PLUS

GF-5 
GF-6 A MB 229.71 OV 0401547-A20 B71 2010 9.55535-CR1; 9.55535-DM1 

9.55535-DSX; 9.55535-GSX MS-6395

 Dynetic-FP 5W-30 C2; C3 SP MB 229.31; MB 229.51 FPW9.55535 / 03

 Dynetic-ST 5W-30 C3 SN PLUS MB 229.31; MB 229.51 
MB 229.52 GM dexos 2™ B71 2290 

B71 2297 FPW9.55535 / 03

 Dynetic-GM D1 5W-30
SP; SP/RC 

SN; SN PLUS 
SN/RC

GF-5 
GF-6 A 530 34 GM dexos 1™ Gen 3

M2C945-A; M2C946-A 
M2C946-B1; M2C947-A 

M2C961-A
9.55535-CR1 MS-6395 

MS-13340

 Dynetic-RN 5W-30 C4 MB 226.51; MB 229.31 
MB 229.51 RN0720 9.55535-S4

 Dynetic-RN FE 0W-20 C5 RN17 FE

 Dynetic-VC5 0W-30
A5/B5 
A7/B7 SN/CF

503 00 
506 00 
506 01

Longlife-01 FE RN0700 VCC 95200377

 Dynetic-VC 0W-20 C5 SN 9.55535-DM1; 9.55535-DSX VCC RBS0-2AE

 Dynetic-HS 5W-40 A3/B4 SN/CF 502 00 
505 00

MB 226.5; MB 229.3 
MB 229.5" Longlife-01 GM-LL-B-025 RN0700 / RN0710 B71 2296 9.55535-H2/M2/N2/Z2 A40 MS-12991

 Dynetic-HX 10W-40 A3/B4 SN/CF 501 01 
505 00 MB 229.1H RN0700 / RN0710 9.55535-D2 

9.55535-G2


